Recreation and Parks and the Information Technology Agency 

Recommendation for Council Action: 

The Board of Recreation and Park Commissioners (Board) respectfully requests Mayoral and  
City Council approval for the Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) to allow the 
appropriation in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) from the 
Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) to the Information Technology Agency (ITA) for the 
communication services ITA provides to RAP in Fiscal Year 2022-23. 

Background: 

RAP staff recommends the appropriation of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
from RAP to ITA for communication services ITA provides to RAP in Fiscal Year 2022-23. This 
appropriation would allow for the reimbursement to ITA for the provision of various communication 
services to RAP as the need arises and without delay. Services include but are not limited to: